LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.
Fact Sheet — March 2, 2026
https://legilist.com

M s. Carol Shea-Porter

Party: Democratic ¢ Chamber: House
State: NH < District: 1

Service: 2007-2019

M ost recent Congress: 115

Biography

A Representative from New Hampshire. Born in New York City, New York County, N. Y., December 2, 1952. Graduated
from Oyster River High School, Durham, N. H., 1971. B. A. , University of New Hampshire, Durham, N. H. , 1975. M. P.
A. , University of New Hampshire, Durham, N. H. , 1979. Social worker. Professor. Elected as a Democrat to the One
Hundred Tenth and to the succeeding Congress (January 3, 2007-January 3, 2011). Unsuccessful candidate for
reelection to the One Hundred Twelfth Congress in 2010. Elected as a Democrat to the One Hundred Thirteenth
Congress (January 3, 2013-January 3, 2015). Unsuccessful candidate for reelection to the One Hundred Fourteenth
Congress in 2014. Elected as a Democrat to the One Hundred Fifteenth Congress (January 3, 2017-January 3, 2019).
Was not a candidate for reelection to the One Hundred Sixteenth Congress in 2018.

L egidlative Activity (2007-2019)

Bills sponsored: 94
Bills cosponsored: 2348

Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill Title Status/ Last Action
115 HR Wildlife Disease Emergency Act of 2018 Referred to the Subcommittee on Livestock
7005 and Foreign Agriculture.
Updated Oct 22, 2018
115 HRES Expressing support for designation of the week of October 7, 2018, Referred to the House Committee on
1114 through October 13, 2018, as "Latex Allergy Awareness Week". Oversight and Government Reform.
Updated Oct 2, 2018
115 HR Campus Prevention and Recovery Services for Students Act of 2018 Referred to the House Committee on
6535 Education and the Workforce.
Updated Jul 25, 2018
115 HR Department of Defense Service Dog Training Therapy Act Referred to the Subcommittee on Military
5918 Personnel.
Updated May 23, 2018
115 HR PFAS Registry Act Referred to the Subcommittee on Military
5921 Personnel.

Updated May 23, 2018


https://legilist.com

Most Recent Cosponsor ed Bills

Bill

115 HR
695

115 HR
3288

115HR
1162

115 HR
1235

115 HR
1318

Title
Child Protection Improvements Act of 2017

Northern Border Regional Commission
Reauthorization Act of 2018

No Hero Left Untreated Act

Naismith Memorial Basketball Hall of Fame
Commemorative Coin Act

Preventing Maternal Deaths Act of 2018

Status/ Last Action

Considered by Senate (Message from the House considered).
(consideration: CR S8051)
Updated Jan 2, 2019

Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 863.
Updated Dec 28, 2018

Became Public Law No: 115-339.
Updated Dec 21, 2018

Became Public Law No: 115-343.
Updated Dec 21, 2018

Became Public Law No: 115-344.
Updated Dec 21, 2018

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com - Public data belongs to the public.


https://legilist.com

