



Ms. Carol Shea-Porter

Party: Democratic • **Chamber:** House

State: NH • **District:** 1

Service: 2007–2019

Most recent Congress: 115

Biography

A Representative from New Hampshire. Born in New York City, New York County, N. Y. , December 2, 1952. Graduated from Oyster River High School, Durham, N. H. , 1971. B. A. , University of New Hampshire, Durham, N. H. , 1975. M. P. A. , University of New Hampshire, Durham, N. H. , 1979. Social worker. Professor. Elected as a Democrat to the One Hundred Tenth and to the succeeding Congress (January 3, 2007-January 3, 2011). Unsuccessful candidate for reelection to the One Hundred Twelfth Congress in 2010. Elected as a Democrat to the One Hundred Thirteenth Congress (January 3, 2013-January 3, 2015). Unsuccessful candidate for reelection to the One Hundred Fourteenth Congress in 2014. Elected as a Democrat to the One Hundred Fifteenth Congress (January 3, 2017-January 3, 2019). Was not a candidate for reelection to the One Hundred Sixteenth Congress in 2018.

Legislative Activity (2007–2019)

Bills sponsored: 94

Bills cosponsored: 2348

Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
115 HR 7005	Wildlife Disease Emergency Act of 2018	Referred to the Subcommittee on Livestock and Foreign Agriculture. Updated Oct 22, 2018
115 HRES 1114	Expressing support for designation of the week of October 7, 2018, through October 13, 2018, as "Latex Allergy Awareness Week".	Referred to the House Committee on Oversight and Government Reform. Updated Oct 2, 2018
115 HR 6535	Campus Prevention and Recovery Services for Students Act of 2018	Referred to the House Committee on Education and the Workforce. Updated Jul 25, 2018
115 HR 5918	Department of Defense Service Dog Training Therapy Act	Referred to the Subcommittee on Military Personnel. Updated May 23, 2018
115 HR 5921	PFAS Registry Act	Referred to the Subcommittee on Military Personnel. Updated May 23, 2018

Most Recent Cosponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
115 HR 695	Child Protection Improvements Act of 2017	Considered by Senate (Message from the House considered). (consideration: CR S8051) Updated Jan 2, 2019
115 HR 3288	Northern Border Regional Commission Reauthorization Act of 2018	Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 863. Updated Dec 28, 2018
115 HR 1162	No Hero Left Untreated Act	Became Public Law No: 115-339. Updated Dec 21, 2018
115 HR 1235	Naismith Memorial Basketball Hall of Fame Commemorative Coin Act	Became Public Law No: 115-343. Updated Dec 21, 2018
115 HR 1318	Preventing Maternal Deaths Act of 2018	Became Public Law No: 115-344. Updated Dec 21, 2018